of licensed mental health professionals and peer support specialists who will work in the 
Program in the five Cities and at the joint dispatch center operated by CVD; and 

WHEREAS, for year one of the Program each City including Cleveland Heights 
will contribute Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty-two Dollars ($14,782.00), and 
for the second year Cleveland Heights will make an estimated contribution (based on 
population) of Sixteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-eight Dollars ($16,888.00) to the 
Program; and 

WHEREAS, this Council desires to authorize the Mayor to execute an Agreement 
establishing the First CALL Program, which Agreement shall be substantially in the form 
of the Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit “A”. 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Cleveland